No.		



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Approval of	f Requests from Board Membe	rs in re: Use of Bo	ard Trustees Discret	tionary
Funds for Various	s Projects/Campuses			
SUBMITTED BY:	Aliza Flores-Oliveros	OF: Boa	ard President	
APPROVED FOR 7	FRANSMITTAL TO SCH	OOL BOARD:_		
DATE ASSIGNED	FOR BOARD CONSIDER	RATION: Augus	st 22, 2018	
RECOMMENDATION: It is re: Use of Board of Trustees	is recommended that the United ISD I s Discretionary Funds Various Projec	Board of Trustees appr ts/Campuses.	ove Requests from Boar	d Members in
RATIONALE:				Œ.
BUDGETARY INFORMAT	îION:			
POLICY REFERENCE & C	COMPLIANCE:			
*)	16 14	*		



Requesting Campus	: Trautmann Middle School	
Campus Principal:	Leti Menchaca	E.
Board Member:	Javier Montemayor	
Board Member:		
Description of Requ	est: Computer Science Program	
Estimated Cost of R		
Principal or Directo	or Signature: July Coul	Date 8/06/18
Associate Superinte	ndent Approval: YesNo	
Associate Superinte	ndent Signature:	Date
Superintendent App	proval: YesNo	
Superintendent Sign	nature:	Date
David N.C		
Board Member Sign	nature: Drivelde Rodriguez for	Date 08/07/18
	proval: YesNo	
Board Member Sigr	nature:	Date
Board Approval: Ye	esNo Date Approved:	
Please return the cou	unleted form to the Superintendent's	Office for final managing



PURCHASE REQUISITION

XX	THEORES	东								VENDORA	Page .	
										VENDORI	NAME AND ADD	RESS
									GAME	SALAD, INC		
		_	Prog		Proj.		Sub					
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Cod	e Option	Num	Obj	Object	Amount				
				_					6836 AU	STIN CENTER	BLVD. SUITE 16	i5
									AUSTIN	, TX 78731		
						iii		<u> </u>	Phona	844-837-8387		
		Budget (Code				Accoun	nt Code	Campus Date	TMS August 6, 2018	Rm#	
pproval	Code:					Discount	:					
Qty		Item		1			Descrip	tion		Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
91 (S0001	.stud	ENT	GAMESA	ALAD F	OR ED ST	UDENT L	ICENSE-1YR		\$45.00	\$45.00	\$4,095.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
									-		\$0.00	\$0.00
						10					\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
	_										\$0.00	\$0.00
										g.	\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
						-					\$0.00	\$0.00
								8			\$0.00	\$0.00
isposition emarks		Check		Mail	Pic	kUp		Fax EMAIL PO:	msantiil@ulsd.net		n Total	\$4,095.00 \$4,095.00
MEN	OPI A	CA				b /e ·	70					47,400.00
riginator	th	IPP ATT	ul			8/6/			Budget Coordinator		Date	
dmoistra	lor Sign	ature		- 2		Date	1		Other		Date	

Purchasing Dept. 2015

8/6/2018 15:44



GameSalad, Inc.

6836 Austin Center Blvd Suite 165

Austin, TX 78731

1-844-837-8387

edu.gamesalad.com

QUOTATION

Prepared By

Miguel Mejares

Tille

District Partnership Director

Email

miguel@gamesalad.com

GameSalad Quote 2018-GSE00340

Number

Created Date

8/3/2018

Expiration Date

9/28/2018

Prepared For:

UNITED ISD

Claudia Gabrillo

cgabrillo@uisd.net

UNITED ISD

201 Lindenwood Drive

Laredo, TX

US

Product Codé	Product	Product Description	List Price		Quantity Ordered	Total. Price
GS0008.STUDENT	GameSalad for Education Student License - 1 Year Subscription	Licensing Includes: Teacher Access, Curriculum, Professional Training (2 Hours Online), Tutorial & Image Assets	\$57.00	\$45.00	180	\$8,100.00

Sublotal \$8,100.00 **Grand Total** \$8,100.00 Currency US Dollars (USD)

Discounted from \$10,260 to \$8,100

This Quote may be purchased via Credit Card here:

https://gamesalad.com/quote/0Q01l000000r17x

Email Purchase Orders to education@gamesalad.com or fax to: 1-844-837-8387

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS



Requesting Campus: Vansos Auti on Depi	
Campus Principal: Tose Aranda	
Board Member: Ramiro Veliz	
Board Member:	
Description of Request: Employee is responsible	and Accountable for all the
Description of Request: Employee is responsible	Empound operation.
<u> </u>	
Estimated Cost of Request: \$ 904.19	
Estimated Cost of Request: \$904.19 Principal or Director Signature: Transp. Director	Date:
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes	No
Signature:	Date:
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes	No
Signature:	Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL:	No
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Signature: Mr. Ramiro Ully, III	Date: 8/08/18
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes	No
Signature:	Date:
BOARD APPROVAL	DATE:

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.

United Independent School District Request for Travel Authorization and Payment within the State of Texas This form must be turned in two weeks prior to the travel date

	Employee's Full Name:		David Hema	andez	ID#/Vendor#:		12479	Date:_	08	.07.18
	UISD Email Address:	davidh@uisd.n	Home Address:					78045 Zip Code		
	Campus/Department #:	Transportation	Destination:	South Padre Island	Purpose of Trip:	:Timeline 2	2019			
	Departure Date*:	09.26	3.18	Time: 12pm	Return Date:		09.28.18		Time:	5pm
	*Note: Meal Allowances	•		_	ame day) are taxa	ble to the	employee and			
			eipts are req	as per IRS Code. uired for Federal/Sta	the state of the s		t required for L	ocal Funds		152 5
	Same Day Travel or		(/)	Meals may not exceed	d \$22.50 or \$30 p	er day)		-20		
	Departure (\$30 x 75%) Interim Travel Dav(s)	\$ 22.50 \$	322.50 max alle	owed Note: Original ite	mized receipts requ	uired upon	return for	A) <u>\$</u>		22.50
	\$30 max allowed	\$	X30	QTY for Federal/State	Grants Only. Max	of 3 receip	ots per day.	B) <u>\$</u>		30.00
	Return (\$30 x 75%)	\$ 22.50	\$22.50 max all	owed Receipts for Sna	cks and Groceries	are unallov	vable.	C) <u>\$</u>		22.50
	THE ROLL OF	GSA Report is red	quired for proc	essing travel request (form. Room Rate	May Not E	exeed GSA Per L	Diem Rate.	3	
	Cost of Lodging:	\$ 93. (Room Rate)	<u>.00 </u>	2 (# of Nights)	. X	1.00	=	D) <u>\$</u>		186.00
	City Tax:	\$ 186.	•	9.00%	= (Exempt			E) S		16.74
	-	(Cost of Lodgir		(City Tax Rate)			,	_,		
	Cost of Lodging:	(Room Rate)	<u> </u>	(# of Nights)	X(# of R	coms)	=	F) <u>\$</u>		
	City Tax:	\$	x		= (Exempt	from State	Tax)	G) <u>s</u>		-
	0	(Cost of Lodgin	ng)	(City Tax Rate)						
neu	Sharing Room with:	(lf Tra	aveling with St	udents, Attach Form 8	90-011)	I				
parti	Cost of Lodging for District Bus Driver:	\$(Room Rate)	x	(# Of Nights)	= <u>\$</u>	-	X (City Tax Rate)	H) <u>s</u>		-
)Del	Con Allennan on for Donn	•	•							
Campus/Department	Gas Allowance for Ren							1) <u>\$</u>		-
Can	Personal Vehicle:*			f Round Trip Miles Quest.com/odometer				J) <u>\$</u>		251.45
		/Allacir all ect	ола пон мар	reguesi.com/odometer	eaungs are regu	11 CO 101 3C	(nemera)			
	Misc Expenses:	Descri	iption	\$	# of Days/Or	ccurrence	=	K) <u>\$</u>		-
	Students Meals:*			x	х		# of Days	L) <u>\$</u>		-
	Money Gizen to Students Note: See Travel instructions for	(# Student Mea	udents) I List Require	(\$ Amt Per Student pe d- Form 726-005(A)	rday or permeal	ľ	Şub-	Total(1)\$		529.19
	Meal S Guidelines				<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Items Payable To Vendors	Rental / Buses Payable To:	/ Almare Fees	5 :	Due Date: Reg/PO #:			(2) <u>\$</u>		
		Registration Fe	ees/Entrance	Fees:	Due Date:			(3) <u>s</u>		375.00
		Payable To: _		SM-RGV	Req/PO #:					20112
						•	AL FOR TRIP	s_		904.19
	All employees shall be re employee that fails to tu									•
	any travel monies by the	District on a sul				required to	submit a reque	st for reimb	ursemeni	t of their
ı	traval-related expenses								ronriate no	ersonnel
	travel-related expenses By signing this statemen	upon their return t, Lauthorize the Dis	strict to payroll	deduct any unsubstantia		dget Codes	s must be complete			
	By signing this statemen	upon their return	strict to payroll ement immedial	deduct any unsubstantia lely above.	rted Bu	dget Codes	s must be complete before travel requ Org PIC	Local	od. Ohi St	I OTAL
	By signing this statemen	upon their return it, Lasthurize the Dis ts. Please read state	strict to payroll ement immediat	deduct any unsubstantia	ited Bu		before travel requ	iest is approv	ed.	I OTAL
	By signing this statement and the signature of Claimant	upon their return t, Lauthorize the Dis	strict to payroll ement immediat	deduct any unsubstantia lely above. 08 - 18 Date	rted Bu		before travel requ	Local	od. Ohi St	I OTAL
	By signing this statement as round	upon their return it, Lasthurize the Dis ts. Please read state	strict to payroll ement immediat	deduct any unsubstantia tely above. 08 -/8	Fund Year	Func	Org PIC	Local	od. Ohi St	bi Total
	Signature of Calment Immediate Supervisor Alternative Funding So	upon their return I, I authorize the Dists. Please read state The way p	Strict to payroll ement immediate 08%	deduct any unsubstantia tely above. OB -/8 Date Date	Fund Year Superint (Superin	Func	Org PIC Org PIC Ossignee Signature require	Local Coption Option	Obj St Obj O	Date
ulum &	Signature of Calment Immediate Supervisor Alternative Funding So	upon their return I, I authorize the Dists. Please read state The way p	Strict to payroll ement immediate 08%	deduct any unsubstantia lely above. OB -/8 Date	Fund Year Superint (Superin	Func	Org PIC Org PIC Ossignee Signature require	Local Coption Option	Obj St Obj O	Date
Curriculum & Instruction	Signature of Calment Immediate Supervisor Alternative Funding So	upon their return It I authorize the Distance of the Mary and the Mary	Strict to payroll ement immediate 08%	deduct any unsubstantia tely above. OB -/8 Date Date	Fund Year Superint (Superin	Func	Org PIC Org PIC Ossignee Signature require	Local Coption Option	Obj St Obj O	Date
esa Curriculum &	Signature of Claimant Immediate Supervisor Alternative Funding So	upon their return It I authorize the Distance of the Mary and the Mary	Strict to payroll ement immediate 08° (deduct any unsubstantia tely above. OB -/8 Date Date	Fund Year Superint (Superin	Func tendent /D tendent s tvance & b	Org PIC Org PIC Designee signature require efore registration	Local Coption Option	Obj St Obj O	Date
Business Curriculum & Office tratruction	Signature of Claimant Immediate Supervisor Alternative Funding So	upon their return It I authorize the Distance of the Mary and the Mary	Strict to payroll ement immediate 08° comment Only For	deduct any unsubstantia tely above. OB - V	Fund Year Superint (Superin	Func tendent /D tendent s tvance & b	Org PIC Org PIC Designee signature require efore registration	Local Coption Option	Obj St Obj O	Date



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pa. 1 of 2

											VENDOR (NAME AND ADL	JKE55
			Prog	ı. Local	Proj.		Sub			Institu RGV	ite for Supp	ly Managem	ent-RGV ISI
und/YR	Func	Org	Code	e Option	Num	Obj.	Object	Amount					
			↓						_	PO Box	2047		
			$oxed{oxed}$							Browns	ille, Texas 7852	2	
										Phone	956-266-2606		
	i	Budget (Code				Accoun	t Code		Campus Date	Transporation De 08.07,18	partment Rm #	
proval	Code	:				Discount	:						
ty		Item					Descrip	tion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
				Registra	tion fo	or Timelin	e 2019						
				David H	ernadı	nez, Oper	ations A	dministrato	r		\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
	·	- · ·										\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
position	n:	Check		Mail	Pi	ckUp		Fax			Paç	e Total	\$375.00
nacks	_		7/		_						Gra	nd Total	\$375.00
	之》		1			0828-	18						
ine o	-	(PRINT)	سيا	sp . D	5	Dat		-	Budget (Coordinator		Date	
—41	70N		DAW	sp . 12	/R ·			_					
nipris (ra	ator Sic	natúre				Dat	e		Other			Date	



Requesting Campus:	A. Ruiz Elementary			
Campus Principal:	Michelle Cantu	0,000		
Board Member:	Rick Rodriguez			10,41 99 9
Board Member:				
Description of Request	: Supplies	a. (115—11594)		
Estimated Cost of Requ				. 1
Principal or Director S	ignature: <u>Yuckell</u>	a Caro	Date:	8/8/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:		17.		Date:
SUPERINTENDENT A	APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
BOARD MEMBER AI	PPROVAL: 01 0 1	Yes	No	
Signature:	PPROVAL: Driselda V. Rodriguez Rick Rodriguez			Date: 8/10/18
BOARD MEMBER A	A	Yes		
Signature:		 -		Date:
	ROARD APP	ROVAL DATE	•	- <u>-</u>



1999

2. 3.

4.

5.

6.

7. 8.

9.

0.

1. 2.

3.

4.

.5. .6. ORG.

115

BUDGET CODE

ITEM# 1245 11

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Purchase Requisition

Vendor Name and

3000

PROGRAM LOCAL PROJECT SUB CODE OPTION NUMBER OBJECT OBJECT AMOUNT

00

000

6399 BD

ACCOUNT CODE

DESCRIPTION

Requisition		
ne and Address	Page	to
UISD Inve	whoru	
UISD INU	- Moral	
Phone No:	f D	10:
Campus: A. RUIZ ELEO	1. Km r	10:
Date:	UNITED PRICE WITH DISCOUNT	EXTENSION
Supplies		3,000.
1 1		
<u></u>		
		W.
Ŵ.	ļ <u> </u>	
	4	
		<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	3,000.
	PAGE TOTA	\L <u></u>
gRA	ND TOTAL	3,000.

		Ì	
			i i
			-
		}	3,000 .
			10/0-0
DISPOSITION: Plok-up Mail Check FAX#			TAL
			a -00 h
	*:	GRAND TOTAL _	3,000:
REMARK:			
Mil u Manh elaba			
Michelle A Cantu 8/8/17 ORIGINATOR (PRINT) TRACHIER NAME MICHELLE A CONTU 8/8/19	BUDGET COORDINATOR		DATE
ORIGINATOR (PRINT) TRACHER NAME	BODGET COOKDINATOR		UNIE
michelle a Contre 0/8/19	OTHER		DATE
ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE	Other		U1.5.D. PORM 905-00
			8-1-
	97		



Requesting Campus: United High School	
Campus Principal: Mr. Alberto Aleman	
Board Member: Juan Roberto Ramirez	
Board Member: Javier Montemayor	
Description of Request: Funds will go towards supplies for	the UHS Volleyball team
Estimated Cost of Request: \$3,000.00 (\$2000.00-J. Montem	ayor & \$1000.00-Juan R. Ramirez)
Principal or Director Signature: Alberto Aleman	Date: 08/10/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes	No
Signature:	
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes	No
Signature:	Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: 4/0// Yes	No
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Rodriguez Signature: for Juan R. Ramirus	Date: 8-10-18
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes	No
Signature: In Javier Montemann	Date: 8-10-18
fire from the continuage	
BOARD APPROVAL 1	DATE:



Requesting Campus:	Salvador Garcia Middle Scho	<u>ool</u>		
Campus Principal:	Alfredo Palapa			
Board Member:	Ricardo Molina			
Board Member:			<i>3</i>	
Description of Reques	t: \$3,000 to complete Mariachi	suit order and S	65, 636.52 to pur	chase printers for 17 Core Area
Teachers to help them	in their Accountability subject	ts to continue in	nproving studen	it scores.
Estimated Cost of Rec	quest: \$ 8, 635.52			. 112
Principal or Director	Signature: OAMel.	Q ₀ ,	Date:	8/17/18
ASSOCIATE SUPER	INTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:		\ <u>-</u>	<u></u>	Date:
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:			E3	Date:
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes /	No	
	Reado Motino pga.	latina		Date: 8/17/18
	The state of the s			Date
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:				Date:
			3	-
	BOARD APPR	ROVAL DATE:		

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.



PURCHASE REQUISITION

T A	Budget Code Budget Code Proy Budget Code Budget Code Proy Budget Code Budget Code Budget Code Proy Budget Code Budget Code Budget Code Budget Code Proy Budget Code Budget Co								VENDOR 1	Page .		1			
										NETS	VNC NETWO	DK SOLLITI	OME		
			Prog	Local	Proj.		Sub			INETS	INC NEIMO	KK SOLUTI	ONS		
Fund/YR	Func	Org				ОЫ.	Object	Amount							
				_						2500 W	est Loop South				
				_						Houston	Tx. 77027				
								1		Phone	713-218-5000 Fax	713-864-9964			
	1	Budget (Code				Accoun	nt Code		Campus Date	Selvador G M S August 17, 2018	Rm #			
Approval	Code	:				Discount	t:								
Qty		Item					Descrip	otion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total		
17	62	444401		8432DN	LASER	PR E/F/S	42PPM :	120V			\$235.99	\$235.99	\$4,011.83		
17 45807110 KIT TONER 12K TYP					TYPE B	R5B432 B	512 MB492			\$95.57	\$95.57	\$1,624.69			
										Page Gran Phone Campus Date Page Page Gran Budget Coordinator	\$0.00	\$0.00			
							·	-				\$0.00	\$0.00		
								_				\$0.00	\$0.00		
												\$0.00	\$0.00		
				48.0						11		\$0.00	\$0.00		
										<u> </u>		\$0.00	\$0.00		
												\$0.00	\$0.00		
												\$0.00	\$0.00		
								<u>. </u>							
			_	-			* ***					\$0.00	\$0.00		
				········								\$0.00	\$0.00		
Disposition Remarks	;	Check		Mail	Pic	kUp		Fax				e Total	\$5,636.52	011.83 024.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
Alfred							. 40				Gni		\$5,636.62		
Originator	A)	PRUY	. 1)_		8/17		-	Budget (Coordinator		Date	•		
Administra	tor Sign	ature				Da		-	Other			Date	•		

Purchasing Dept. 2015

8/17/2018 8:25



PURCHASE REQUISITION

1	4	4										Page	1	to	_1
HOR	CHIONA										VENDOR I	NAME AND AD	DRES	3S	
										Maria	chi Connecti	on			
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Prog.	Local Option	Proj. Num	Obj.	Sub Object	Amount							
										2106 W	Commerce St				
											onio, TX 78207				
										Phone	210-271-3855				
	١	Budget (Code				Accoun	t Code		Campus Date	8GM5 August 17, 2018	Rm #	Bend	Hall	
Арргоча	I Code	;				Discount:									_
Qty		Item					Descript	ion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per		Extension Unit Total	
10	_		M	arlachi	Unifo	rm					\$300.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.0	10
	_				_							\$0.00		\$0.00	
						<u></u>						\$0.00		\$0.00	
												\$0.00		\$0.00	
			3.4				16			·		\$0.00		\$0.00	
										9.		\$0.00		\$0.00	
				_								\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_											\$0.00		\$0.00	
												\$0.00		\$0.00	
		_						_				\$0.00		\$0.00	
												\$0.00		\$0.00	
					*11							\$0.00		\$0.00	
Disposition Remarks	n:	Check _	M	all	Pic	kUp		Fax				Total		3,000.00	
Saul C	-b-11										Gran	nd Total	53	00.000	
Originator	LAI	· Emm	do .	Pl	204	8/17/ Date			Budget Co	ordinator		Date	-		
Administra					T	Dale			Other			Dale	-		

Purchasing Dept. 2015

8/17/2018 8:10